

MACP75/23
ANJU JAIN Vs. JASWANT SINGH & Ors.

27.05.2023

Present : None for petitioner.
R-1 in person.

R-1 seeks some time to engage private counsel for seek legal aid or to file reply.

Process issued to respondent No. 2 returned. Issue show cause notice to DCP (East) as to why the process not received.

To come up for further proceedings on **23.09.2023**.

(MAYURI SINGH)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/27.05.2023

At 12 noon

Present : None for parties.

Reader has submitted that process report has received just now.

Put up for consideration on date already fixed.

(MAYURI SINGH)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/27.05.2023