

MACT No.75/23
Anju Jain v. Jaswant Singh

02.09.2024

Present : None.

Court notice to R1 has come back served but he is absent. Process to R2 is unserved with report that house number and name of father is required to be given in the notice. Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future as he has not mentioned name of father in the process. However, it is seen that the address filed by the IO, as mentioned in the memo of the parties, for R2 is incomplete. Process to petitioner is not returned. Show cause notice be issued to the concerned official process serving branch to explain why process has not returned in time.

IO is absent. Fresh process be issued to all parties through concerned DCP and be put up before lok adalat to explore possibility of settlement on 14.09.2024.

IO be summoned to appear in person on date fixed.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/02.09.2024