

6 MACT 75/23
ANJU JAIN Vs. JASWANT SINGH

06.06.2025

Present : Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for petitioner that R-1 and R-2 are deliberately not appearing before the Tribunal and separate kalanadra was prepared against him and he pleaded guilty there and paid a fine of Rs. 3000/- in the criminal matter. It is also submitted by Ld counsel for petitioner that they may be proceeded ex parte. Heard and record perused. R-1 and R-2 have not filed written statement. After the first date of appearance, R-2 never appeared before the Tribunal either. Opportunity of R-1 and R-2 to file their written statement stands closed and they are proceeded ex parte.

To come up for ex parte evidence on **28.08.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/06.06.2025