

30 MACT 75/23
ANJU JAIN Vs. JASWANT SINGH

07.11.2025

Present: Sh. Shubham, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner.

None for respondents.

Respondents are already proceeded exparte.

Exparte evidence by way of affidavit filed on record by petitioner.

Taken on record.

PW1 is examined and discharged.

As respondents have already been proceed ex-parte, matter be
taken for final arguments on **16.01.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
07.11.2025