

38 MACT 75/23
ANJU JAIN Vs. JASWANT SINGH

16.03.2026

Present : Mr. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with
petitioner.
Respondent are ex parte.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks time to examine the doctor for exhibiting the medical record of the petitioner and he submits that the appropriate application shall be filed during the course of the day. Heard and allowed.

Put up for PE / further proceedings on **28.03.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/16.03.2026